OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION AUGUST 1, 2017 AGENDA

		T
Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
To award a Contract for Services under the 2017 Community Development Block Grant Program	Ordinance √ Resolution Approval Information Report	
Submitted By:		
Housing & Neighborhood Programs Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to execute a contract with Carelink to provide Meals on Wheels to the elderly in the amount of \$55,785.00. These vendors will service low-income individual residing in the City of Little Rock.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The City receives Community Development Block Grant Funds from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	In September, the Board of Directors approved Resolution No. 14,420 approving sources and uses of 2017 CDBG, HOME and HOPWA Funds. The uses of the 2017 Community Development Block Grant Funds included an allocation for CHI St. Vincent Infirmary, Carelink, Mainstream Independent Living Services and Community Programs. Consistent with the City's adopted Citizen Participation Plan, the Consolidated Planning Committee recommended the sources and uses of the City's 2017 Community Development Block Grant Entitlement Funds.	